

ROCKHAMPTON REGIONAL COUNCIL

18 January 2024

Dear Sir/Madam

Our region is home to many talented and wonderful residents, and as you would be aware, your name was amongst those put forward for the 2024 Australia Day Awards. I would like to express my sincere gratitude to you for your efforts in our community.

Your nomination reflects the high esteem in which you are held in our community, and I have been impressed by the calibre of nominations for this year's Australia Day Awards. The standard of applications received was very high, giving the panel of judges a difficult task in selecting a winner for the categories.

Although your nomination was not successful at this time, I will be acknowledging all nominees including yourself at the ceremony and invite you and your guest to attend the 2024 Australia Day Awards ceremony.

The Australia Day Awards Ceremony will be held on Thursday 25 January at the Rockhampton Heritage Village Shearing Shed commencing at 5.00pm. Please contact Katie-Lea in my office on 4936 8318 if you wish to attend.

Please find enclosed your Certificate of Appreciation; you should be extremely proud of your achievements and I thank you for your commitment to our region.

Yours sincerely

Tony Williams

Mayor

Rockhampton Regional Council

AUSTRALIA DAY 2024 Certificate of Appreciation

U3A Network Queensland 2023 State Conference Rockhampton

Your contribution
to our community is commendable
Rockhampton Regional Council
would like to
thank you for your dedication

Mayor Tony Williams



